Specifications subject to change without notice. 421 41 9302 01   12/03/13
ENVIRONM
EN
TA
LL
Y
 S
O

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Ductless High Wall Split System: DLC4, DLF4
Specifications  subject to change without notice.421 41 9302 01 3
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
MODEL SERIES D L C 4 A 6 0 9 J 1 A
Position Number 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
DLC = Outdoor
DLF = Indoor Outdoor/Indoor
4A6 = AC
4H6 = HP
Type
09 = 9k BTU
12 = 12k BTU
18 = 18k BTU
24 = 24k BTU
30 = 30k BTU
36 = 36k BTU
Size
J = 115−1−60
K =  208/230−1−60
Voltage
1A Factory Designation
Use of the AHRI Certified
TM Mark indicates a
manufacturer’s
participation in the
program For verification
of certification for individual
products, go to
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Ductless High Wall Split System: DLC4, DLF4
Specifications  subject to change without notice.4 421 41 9302 01
STANDARD FEATURES AND ACCESSORIES
Ease Of Installation
  Mounting Brackets S
  Low Voltage Controls S
Comfort Features
 Microprocessor Controls S
  Wireless Remote Control S
  Rapid Cooling/Heating S
  Automatic Air Sweep S
  Cold Blow Prevention S
  Continuous Fan * S
  Auto Restart Feature S
  Memory Function S
  Auto Changeover on Heat Pumps S
  Dry Function S
Energy Saving Features
  Inverter Driven Compressor S
  Sleep Mode S
  24 Hour Stop/Start Timer S
Safety And Reliability
  Indoor Unit Freeze Protection S
  3 Minute Compressor Time Delay S
  High Compressor Discharge Temperature S
  Low Voltage Protection S
  Compressor Overload Protection S
  Compressor Over current Protection S
  IPM Module Protection S
Ease Of Service And Maintenance
  Cleanable Filters S
  Diagnostic LED’s On Outdoor Board S
  Error Messages Displayed Front Panel S
Application Flexibility
  Condensate Pump A
Standard Warranty
7 Year Compressor Limited Warranty** S
5 Year Parts Limited Warranty** S
Legend
S Standard
A Accessory
O Optional
F Field Fabricated
* Cooling Only